AM221 LB606 AJC - 02/01/2023

AMENDMENTS TO LB606

(Amendments to FA3)

Introduced by Hunt, 8.

- 1 1. Strike the original amendment and insert the following new
- 2 amendments:
- 3 1. On page 2, line 31, after the semicolon insert "and".
- 4 2. On page 3, strike lines 1 through 4; in line 5 strike "(iv)" and
- 5 insert "(iii)"; strike lines 7 through 10 and insert the following new
- 6 subdivision:
- 7 "(d) Provides, pays for, provides coverage of, refers for,
- 8 <u>recommends</u>, or provides medically accurate information about abortion
- 9 procedures and emergency contraception if the patient requests; and"; in
- 10 line 22 after the semicolon insert "and"; and strike beginning with the
- 11 semicolon in line 24 through "abortions" in line 29.